## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CALIFORNIA INN MANAGEMENT, INC.		05/04/1988	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LINQUIST & CRAIG HOTELS & RESORTS, INC.		
Street Address:	1611 St. Andrews Drive		
City:	Lawrence		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66047-1701		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1398095	PICKFORD'S RESTAURANT & PUB SINCE 1984

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (816)474-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-474-9050

Email: tmdocketing.hovey@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Robert D. Hovey
Address Line 1: 2405 Grand Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Hovey
Signature:	/Robert D. Hovey/
Date:	08/24/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0160 Total Attachments: 1 source=linquist#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0161

NCTO:

A352348

638766

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

MAY 26 1988

MARCH FONG EU, Secrety of state

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

STEPHEN J. CRAIG and JERRY R. WOFFORD certify that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of CALIFORNIA INN MANAGEMENT, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended

"The name of this corporation is LINQUIST & CRAIG FOTELS & RESORTS, INC."

3. Article V of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The number of directors of this corporation shall be two (2).

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law."

- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 5. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporation Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our knowledge.

Dated May 4, 1988

STEPHEN J. CRAIG, President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0162

The second secon **RECORDED: 08/24/2005**